
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   South Carolina 275  282  280       837  -3 

T2  3  2   Auburn 279  283  278       840  E 
T2  2  3   Texas A&M 279  281  283       843  +3 
4  4  4   Mississippi State 280  288  280       848  +8 

T7  8  5   Kentucky 286  292  275       853  +13 
5  6  6   Arkansas 282  292  283       857  +17 

12  5  7   Georgia 291  281  288       860  +20 
6  9  8   LSU 285  294  282       861  +21 

13  10  9   Tennessee 300  282  281       863  +23 
T9  7  10   Vanderbilt 288  288  290       866  +26 
T7  13  11   Ole Miss 286  303  280       869  +29 
11  11  12   Alabama 290  293  289       872  +32 
T9  12  13   Florida 288  296  293       877  +37 
14  14  14   Missouri 304  299  295       898  +58 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State  67   68  65       200  -10   
T5 2   Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina  68   70  65       203  -7   
T2 3   Laney Frye  Kentucky  68   69  67       204  -6   
T5 4   Anna Davis  Auburn  69   69  68       206  -4   
T2 5   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  68   69  70       207  -3   
T8 T6   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  69   70  69       208  -2   
T2 T6   Hannah Darling  South Carolina  67   70  71       208  -2   
T8 T8   Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  66   73  71       210  E   
T8 T8   Virginie Ding  Vanderbilt  69   70  71       210  E   
T13 10   Casey Weidenfeld  Auburn  68   72  71       211  +1   
T24 T11   Katie Cranston  Auburn  70   74  68       212  +2   
T16 T11   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  74   67  71       212  +2   
T5 T11   Napat Lertsadwattana  Georgia  72   66  74       212  +2   
T21 T11   Kajal Mistry  Arkansas  71   72  69       212  +2   
T8 T11   Kendall Todd  Arkansas  67   72  73       212  +2   
T30 T11   Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee  74   71  67       212  +2   
T19 T17   Vairana Heck  South Carolina  71   71  71       213  +3   
T16 T17   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  70   71  72       213  +3   
T13 T17   Mia Lussand  South Carolina  69   71  73       213  +3   
T19 T20   Megan Schofill  Auburn  74   68  72       214  +4   
T49 T20   Marta Lopez Echevarria  Kentucky  72   77  65       214  +4   
T24 T20   Ines Archer  Florida  73   71  70       214  +4   
T8 T23   Savannah De Bock  Georgia  69   70  76       215  +5   
T13 T23   Sarah Edwards  Alabama  71   69  75       215  +5   
T24 T25   Cathryn Brown  Kentucky  71   73  72       216  +6   
T38 T25   Sophie Linder  Ole Miss  73   74  69       216  +6   
T32 T25   Caitlyn Macnab  Ole Miss  70   76  70       216  +6   
T21 T25   Maisie Filler  Florida  69   74  73       216  +6   
T24 T25   Natacha Husted  Ole Miss  68   76  72       216  +6   
T38 T30   Maria Jose Marin  Arkansas  74   73  70       217  +7   
T21 T30   Ava Merrill  Vanderbilt  75   68  74       217  +7   
T49 T30   Kaitlyn Schroeder  Alabama  73   76  68       217  +7   
T30 T30   Bailey Davis  Tennessee  76   69  72       217  +7   
T16 T30   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  68   73  76       217  +7   
T38 T35   Anna Foster  Auburn  72   75  71       218  +8   
T43 T35   Izzy Pellot  Mississippi State  76   72  70       218  +8   
T38 T35   Avery Weed  Mississippi State  67   80  71       218  +8   
T43 T35   Angela Arora  Tennessee  77   71  70       218  +8   
T32 T35   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  73   73  72       218  +8   
T24 40   Harriet Lockley  Alabama  71   73  75       219  +9   
T55 T41   LoraLie Cowart  Georgia  75   75  70       220  +10   
T32 T41   Caterina Don  Georgia  75   71  74       220  +10   
T58 T41   Latanna Stone  LSU  74   77  69       220  +10   
T49 T41   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  76   73  71       220  +10   
T24 T41   Taylor Riley  LSU  69   75  76       220  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T41   Fleur van Beek  Missouri  76   71  73       220  +10   
T32 T47   Maylis Lamoure  South Carolina  72   74  75       221  +11   
T55 T47   Miriam Ayora  Arkansas  75   75  71       221  +11   
T32 T47   Surapa Janthamunee  Mississippi State  72   74  75       221  +11   
T49 T50   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  75   74  73       222  +12   
T43 T50   Chiara Horder  Mississippi State  74   74  74       222  +12   
T49 T52   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  72   77  74       223  +13   
T49 T52   Lynn Lim  Vanderbilt  75   74  74       223  +13   
T43 T52   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  75   73  75       223  +13   
T58 T52   Aine Donegan  LSU  74   77  72       223  +13   
T43 T52   Martina Lopez Lanchares  Tennessee  77   71  75       223  +13   
T60 T57   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  76   77  71       224  +14   
T32 T57   Reagan Zibilski  Arkansas  70   76  78       224  +14   
T55 T57   Taylor Kehoe  Alabama  75   75  74       224  +14   
T60 60   Justine Fournand  Ole Miss  75   78  72       225  +15   
T65 61   Elina Sinz  Alabama  77   77  72       226  +16   
T65 62   Addie Dobson  Missouri  74   80  73       227  +17   
T60 63   Melanie Walker  Missouri  75   78  75       228  +18   
T60 64   Emily Staples  Missouri  79   74  76       229  +19   
69 65   Paula Francisco  Florida  79   78  74       231  +21   
70 T68   Natachanok Tunwannarux  Georgia   74  70       144  +4   

T68   Winnie Ng  Missouri     74       74  +4   
70   Sophie Stevens  Florida     76       76  +6   
66   Nicole Gal  Ole Miss     69       69  -1   
67   Tillie Claggett  Vanderbilt     71       71  +1   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

SEC Women's Golf Championship
Pelican Golf Club

Belleair, FL 
2024 SEC Women's Championship 

Dates: Apr 12 - Apr 16 



SEC Women's Golf Championship
Pelican Golf Club

Belleair, FL 
2024 SEC Women's Championship 

Dates: Apr 12 - Apr 16 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 South Carolina 275 282 280 837

2 Louise Rydqvist (1) 68 70 65 203

T6 Hannah Darling (2) 67 70 71 208

T17 Vairana Heck (3) 71 71 71 213

T17 Mia Lussand (4) 69 71 73 213

T47 Maylis Lamoure (5) 72 74 75 221

2 Auburn 279 283 278 840

4 Anna Davis (4) 69 69 68 206

10 Casey Weidenfeld (1) 68 72 71 211

T11 Katie Cranston (5) 70 74 68 212

T20 Megan Schofill (3) 74 68 72 214

T35 Anna Foster (2) 72 75 71 218

3 Texas A&M 279 281 283 843

T6 Adela Cernousek (2) 69 70 69 208

T8 Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (1) 66 73 71 210

T11 Zoe Slaughter (4) 74 67 71 212

T17 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (5) 70 71 72 213

T50 Jennie Park (3) 75 74 73 222

4 Mississippi State 280 288 280 848

1 Julia Lopez Ramirez (1) 67 68 65 200

T35 Avery Weed (2) 67 80 71 218

T35 Izzy Pellot (3) 76 72 70 218

T47 Surapa Janthamunee (4) 72 74 75 221

T50 Chiara Horder (5) 74 74 74 222

5 Kentucky 286 292 275 853

3 Laney Frye (1) 68 69 67 204

T20 Marta Lopez Echevarria (5) 72 77 65 214

T25 Cathryn Brown (4) 71 73 72 216

T52 Jensen Castle (2) 75 73 75 223

T57 Marissa Wenzler (3) 76 77 71 224

6 Arkansas 282 292 283 857

T11 Kendall Todd (2) 67 72 73 212

T11 Kajal Mistry (5) 71 72 69 212

T30 Maria Jose Marin (1) 74 73 70 217

T47 Miriam Ayora (3) 75 75 71 221

T57 Reagan Zibilski (4) 70 76 78 224

7 Georgia 291 281 288 860

T11 Napat Lertsadwattana (4) 72 66 74 212

T23 Savannah De Bock (5) 69 70 76 215

T41 Caterina Don (1) 75 71 74 220

T41 LoraLie Cowart (2) 75 75 70 220

T68 Natachanok Tunwannarux (6) 74 70 144
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 LSU 285 294 282 861

5 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 68 69 70 207

T41 Latanna Stone (2) 74 77 69 220

T41 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 76 73 71 220

T41 Taylor Riley (5) 69 75 76 220

T52 Aine Donegan (4) 74 77 72 223

9 Tennessee 300 282 281 863

T11 Manassanan Chotikabhukkana (1) 74 71 67 212

T30 Bailey Davis (3) 76 69 72 217

T35 Kayla Holden (2) 73 73 72 218

T35 Angela Arora (5) 77 71 70 218

T52 Martina Lopez Lanchares (4) 77 71 75 223

10 Vanderbilt 288 288 290 866

T8 Virginie Ding (5) 69 70 71 210

T30 Ava Merrill (3) 75 68 74 217

T52 Lynn Lim (1) 75 74 74 223

T52 Celina Sattelkau (4) 72 77 74 223

67 Tillie Claggett (2) 71 71

11 Ole Miss 286 303 280 869

T25 Caitlyn Macnab (1) 70 76 70 216

T25 Natacha Husted (2) 68 76 72 216

T25 Sophie Linder (3) 73 74 69 216

60 Justine Fournand (5) 75 78 72 225

66 Nicole Gal (6) 69 69

12 Alabama 290 293 289 872

T23 Sarah Edwards (1) 71 69 75 215

T30 Kaitlyn Schroeder (5) 73 76 68 217

40 Harriet Lockley (4) 71 73 75 219

T57 Taylor Kehoe (2) 75 75 74 224

61 Elina Sinz (3) 77 77 72 226

13 Florida 288 296 293 877

T20 Ines Archer (2) 73 71 70 214

T25 Maisie Filler (1) 69 74 73 216

T30 Marina Escobar Domingo (5) 68 73 76 217

65 Paula Francisco (3) 79 78 74 231

70 Sophie Stevens (6) 76 76

14 Missouri 304 299 295 898

T41 Fleur van Beek (4) 76 71 73 220

62 Addie Dobson (2) 74 80 73 227

63 Melanie Walker (1) 75 78 75 228

64 Emily Staples (5) 79 74 76 229

T68 Winnie Ng (6) 74 74
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Cowart Georgia 2.67 -4 
M. Schofill Auburn 2.75 -3 
A. Davis Auburn 2.75 -3 
M. Jose Marin Arkansas 2.83 -2 
M. Lussand S Carolina 2.83 -2 
A. Arora Tenn 2.83 -2 
K. Cranston Auburn 2.83 -2 
I. Archer Florida 2.83 -2 
B. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 2.83 -2 
I. Lindblad LSU 2.83 -2 
A. Foster Auburn 2.83 -2 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 2.83 -2 
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 2.92 -1 
J. Castle Kentucky 2.92 -1 
C. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 2.92 -1 
S. Janthamunee Miss. St. 3.00 E 
A. Donegan LSU 3.08 +1 
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 3.08 +1 
F. van Beek Missouri 3.08 +1 
P. Francisco Florida 3.08 +1 
C. Horder Miss. St. 3.08 +1 
S. De Bock Georgia 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 3.81 -7 
L. Frye Kentucky 3.86 -5 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 3.89 -4 
V. Ding Vanderbilt 3.97 -1 
K. Mistry Arkansas 4.00 E 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.00 E 
Z. Slaughter TAMU 4.00 E 
S. Edwards Alabama 4.00 E 
A. Davis Auburn 4.00 E 
A. Cernousek TAMU 4.03 +1 
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 4.03 +1 
M. Lopez Echevarria Kentucky 4.03 +1 
N. Lertsadwattana Georgia 4.06 +2 
V. Heck S Carolina 4.08 +3 
C. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 4.08 +3 
A. Merrill Vanderbilt 4.08 +3 
H. Darling S Carolina 4.08 +3 
N. Husted Ole Miss 4.11 +4 
K. Holden Tenn 4.11 +4 
K. Todd Arkansas 4.11 +4 
K. Cranston Auburn 4.11 +4 
C. Don Georgia 4.11 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Darling S Carolina 4.00 -6 
A. Cernousek TAMU 4.33 -4 
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 4.33 -4 
N. Lertsadwattana Georgia 4.33 -4 
C. Macnab Ole Miss 4.50 -3 
S. Linder Ole Miss 4.50 -3 
P. Francisco Florida 4.50 -3 
A. Dobson Missouri 4.50 -3 
K. Todd Arkansas 4.50 -3 
B. Davis Tenn 4.50 -3 
L. Frye Kentucky 4.50 -3 
E. Sinz Alabama 4.50 -3 
I. Archer Florida 4.67 -2 
A. Weed Miss. St. 4.67 -2 
V. Heck S Carolina 4.67 -2 
C. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 4.67 -2 
S. De Bock Georgia 4.67 -2 
M. Lussand S Carolina 4.67 -2 
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 4.67 -2 
J. Park TAMU 4.67 -2 
Z. Slaughter TAMU 4.67 -2 
B. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
H. Darling S Carolina 1
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 1
R. Zibilski Arkansas 1
A. Dobson Missouri 1
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 1
S. Linder Ole Miss 1
A. Weed Miss. St. 1
M. Lussand S Carolina 1

Birdies 
L. Frye Kentucky 13
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 12
I. Lindblad LSU 12
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 12
N. Lertsadwattana Georgia 12
C. Fernandez Garcia-Poggio TAMU 12
A. Davis Auburn 12
I. Archer Florida 11
K. Cranston Auburn 11
V. Ding Vanderbilt 11
M. Schofill Auburn 11
Z. Slaughter TAMU 11
A. Cernousek TAMU 10
M. Filler Florida 10
E. Sinz Alabama 10
A. Weed Miss. St. 10
S. Edwards Alabama 9
H. Darling S Carolina 9
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 9
K. Mistry Arkansas 9
K. Schroeder Alabama 9
A. Merrill Vanderbilt 8

Pars 
B. Fernandez Garcia-Poggio TAMU 40
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 39
A. Donegan LSU 39
K. Todd Arkansas 39
M. Lamoure S Carolina 39
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 38
S. De Bock Georgia 38
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 37
E. Staples Missouri 37
V. Heck S Carolina 37
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 37
A. Cernousek TAMU 37
T. Riley LSU 36
C. Macnab Ole Miss 36
M. Lopez Echevarria Kentucky 36
H. Darling S Carolina 36
J. Castle Kentucky 36
M. Lussand S Carolina 36
A. Davis Auburn 35
N. Husted Ole Miss 35
R. Zibilski Arkansas 35
M. Walker Missouri 35
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